Strain Gage Measuring Amplifier GSV-3
ME-Meßsysteme GmbH, Neuendorfstr. 18b, D-16761 Hennigsdorf
Tel 03302 559 282, Fax: 03302 559 141, info@me-systeme.de, www.me-systeme.de 1
Strain Gage Measuring Amplifier GSV-3
Description..........................................................................................................................4
Models................................................................................................................................5

ME-Meßsysteme GmbH, Neuendorfstr. 18b, D-16761 Hennigsdorf
Tel 03302 559 282, Fax: 03302 559 141, info@me-systeme.de, www.me-systeme.de 7
Order designation :
Options
GSV-3AS 2,5/ 1k2/ 2/ 2,4/ RS232/ 2,5
Bridge supply voltage 2.5V 5
Standard RS232 TTL-RS232
Voltage supply 2.4V 12
Input sensitivity 2mV/V 1 or 3.5
Analog filter 1250 Hz
Analog output 0...5 V, Zero signal at 2.5 V or 0.01 V
Amplifier with  Aluminium housing + Serial interface
Pin Configuration
Terminal 1 Terminal 2
1 RB6 12 +UB: voltage supply
2 +UA: analog output 11 GND: ground
3 -US: negative bridge supply (GND) 10 S1: switching output 1
4 +US: positive bridge supply 9 RxD (to connect to TxD of PC, pin 3)
5 +UD: positive differential input 8 TxD (to connect to RxD of PC, pin 2)
6 -UD: negative differential input 7 T: control input zero balancing
Dimensions
ME-Meßsysteme GmbH, Neuendorfstr. 18b, D-16761 Hennigsdorf
8 Tel 03302 559 282, Fax 03302 559 141, info@me-systeme.de , www.me-systeme.de
35
25
16
2x ∅ 2,5
30 24
15
1 2 3 4 5 6
12 11 10 9 8 7
KL1
KL2
Printed Circuit Board GSV-3LS
The printed circuit board GSV-3LS contains the most important functions of the GSV-3
series.
It is suitable for integration in sensors and electronic circuits with strain gages.
When designing electronic evaluation circuits you simply have to provide switching circuits
for the supply voltage and take suitable actions for electro-magnetic compatibility (EMC).
With an operating voltage of 5.6 volts an analog output signal of 0.1 … 4.8 volts is
provided. Zero balancing is carried out automatically through the input T at 2.5 volts.
The bridge supply voltage is set to 2.5 volts. The power consumption comes to less than
24mA at maximum data frequency and with a 350 ohms strain gage.
ME-Meßsysteme GmbH, Neuendorfstr. 18b, D-16761 Hennigsdorf
Tel 03302 559 282, Fax: 03302 559 141, info@me-systeme.de, www.me-systeme.de 9
Order designation:
Options
GSV-3LS 2,5/ 1k2/ 2/ 5,6/
Voltage supply 5.6V 5.0
Input impedance 2mV/V 1 or 3.5
Analog filter 1250 Hz 2k5 or 10k
Analog output 0...5 V, zero signal at 2.5 V or 0 V
Amplifier PCB (Leiterplatte) + Serial Interface
For the smallest possible power usage a version for 1000 ohms strain gages is available. It is
optimized for a power consumption of maximum 20mA.
Pin Configuration
St1 St2
1 -UD: negative differential input 1 GND: ground
2 +UD: positive differential input 2 +UB : voltage supply
3 +US: positive bridge supply 3 TxD (from GSV-3)
4 -US: negative bridge supply (GND) 4 RxD (to GSV-3)
5 +UA: Analog output 5 T: control input zero balancing
6 RB0
7 S1: switching output 1
8 RB6
Dimensions
ME-Meßsysteme GmbH, Neuendorfstr. 18b, D-16761 Hennigsdorf
10 Tel 03302 559 282, Fax 03302 559 141, info@me-systeme.de , www.me-systeme.de
1
2
3
4
5
St1
St2
2 - 1
4 - 3
6 - 5
8 - 7
30
28